Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 ASC_WR_V_V07 Nov - 2024
WR10_V, WR12_V, WR08_V, WR06_V,
WR04_V
1%, 5%
General purpose chip resistors
Size 1210, 1206, 0805, 0603, 0402
( Automotive & Anti-sulfur )

WR06 : 0603
WR04 : 0402
Type code
X :
Jumper
5% tol. 1 ~ 10M
1% tol. 10 ~ 1M
W :
1% tol. 1<R<10
1% tol.
1M<R<10M
Resistance code
5%,E24: 2 significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros and a
blank
4.7=4R7_
10=100_
220=221_
(: “_” means a blank)
1%,E24+E96:
3 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros
102=1020
37.4K=3742
82=82R0
Tolerance
F : 1%
J : 5%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
T :7” Reeled taping
Q :10” Reeled taping
G :13” Reeled taping
H :13'' reel 50Kpcs
only for 0402
B :Bulk
D :7'' reel 20Kpcs
only for 0402
A :7" reel 15Kpcs
only for 0402
Termination
code
L= Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
V =
1. 100% CCD
visual check
2. Meet  AEC Q-200
test
3.  Anti-sulfur
     ASTM B-809
60C x 500hrs
Remark:
1210, 1206, 0805, 0603:
1. 8mm width paper taping 5000pcs per 7” reel, 10kpcs per 10” reel, 20kpcs per 13” reel.
2. Bulk packaging: 5000pcs per poly-bag
0402:
1. 8mm width paper taping 10,000pcs per 7” reel, 70kpcs per 13” reel.
2. Bulk packaging: 5000pcs per poly-bag
Approval sheet
Page 5 of 10 ASC_WR_V_V07 Nov - 2024
MARKING
Size \ Nr. Of digit of code\tolerance 5% & Jumper (0Ω) 1%
1210 (3225) 3 digits marking 4 digits marking
1206 (3216) 3 digits marking 4 digits marking
0805 (2012) 3 digits marking 4 digits marking
0603 (1608) 3 digits marking 3 digits marking
0402 (1005) NO MARKING
3 digits marking【5% : 1210,1206, 0805, 0603 & Jumper (0Ω) 】
Each resistor is marked with a three digits code on the protective coating to designate the nominal resistance value.